
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041956-2025 

Contract

Cyber Security SOC & SEIM

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041956

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04cd88  

Published 22 July 2025, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

Juniper House, Austin Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1DZ

Contact

Mark Wagg

Email

procurement@freebridge.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1553666881

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041956-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041956-2025
mailto:procurement@freebridge.org.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cyber Security SOC & SEIM

Reference number

C484

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/
https://www.freebridge.org.uk/


Page 3 to 9

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Freebridge Community Housing requires an experienced company to provide and support,
SOC and SIEM services to protect and ensure the security of it’s networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £106,465.5

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32400000 - Networks

32410000 - Local area network

32412100 - Telecommunications network

32412110 - Internet network

32412120 - Intranet network

32413100 - Network routers

32415000 - Ethernet network

32420000 - Network equipment

32423000 - Network hubs

32424000 - Network infrastructure

32425000 - Network operating system



Page 4 to 9

32427000 - Network system

32428000 - Network upgrade

32429000 - Telephone network equipment

32430000 - Wide area network

48200000 - Networking, Internet and intranet software package

48210000 - Networking software package

48214000 - Network operating system software package

48219000 - Miscellaneous networking software package

48821000 - Network servers

72315100 - Data network support services

72315200 - Data network management services

72511000 - Network management software services

72700000 - Computer network services

72710000 - Local area network services

72720000 - Wide area network services

72600000 - Computer support and consultancy services

72610000 - Computer support services

72611000 - Technical computer support services

72800000 - Computer audit and testing services

72810000 - Computer audit services

72820000 - Computer testing services

72315000 - Data network management and support services



Page 5 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

Main site or place of performance

North and West Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Freebridge Community Housing requires an experienced company to provide and support,
SOC and SIEM services to protect and ensure the security of it’s networks.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://freebridge.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/AFVG8BD4Y7

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AFVG8BD4Y7
https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/respond/AFVG8BD4Y7


Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-000177

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C484

Title

Cyber Security SOC & SIEM

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 32 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/000177-2025


Page 7 to 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 32 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CloudGuard Ltd

Lincoln House, Brazennose Street

Manchester

M2 5AD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

National registration number

12813004

Internet address

https://cloudguard.ai

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £106,465.5

Total value of the contract/lot: £106,465.5

https://cloudguard.ai


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=967605997 GO
Reference: GO-2025722-PRO-31506447

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.hmcourts-service.gov.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

Juniper House, Austin Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1DZ

https://freebridge.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=967605997
http://www.hmcourts-service.gov.uk


Page 9 to 9

Telephone

+44 3332404444

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Freebridge Community Housing Limited

Juniper House, Austin Street

King's Lynn

PE30 1DZ

Telephone

+44 3332404444

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.freebridge.org.uk/
https://www.freebridge.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-24T00:49:59+0100
	TCPDF




